June 25, 2024

PROJECT NAME: MCGINNIS POOL PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: 2023090092

APPLICATION: DRC WAIVER REQUEST #31671

1 DEPARTMENT: FRMSH - FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: Approved

2 DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: DEFER TO STORMWATER

ZONING SUPPORTS THE REQUEST PROVIDED ALL REQUIRED SETBACKS ARE MET.

ACREAGE: 1.09

FLU: RL ZONING: A-1

3 DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: APPROVED - MCU service area but outside connection distance to closest water or sewer

mains. Connection required within 365 days' notice of availability

4 DEPARTMENT: ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: CONDITIONAL APPROVAL subject to working with Stormwater staff under the following conditions: 1) The applicant must provide stormwater control of the additional runoff from the impervious coverage at the 100-year, 24-hour storm from the proposed project. 2) A permit/inspection hold will be in effect until a sketch of the proposed stormwater controls is provided to Stormwater and approved. 3) A Final Hold will be in effect until: a) Stormwater staff conducts a final inspection. Please note that stormwater controls and all disturbed areas must have vegetative cover established at time of final inspection. b) The applicant must provide a final sketch, noting the horizontal extents and volume capacity of the stormwater controls.

The applicant owns a 1.09 -acre parcel (44683-006-25) and according to the MCPA, there is approximately 9,962 sf existing impervious area on-site. The applicant is proposing to add 780 sf for a pool+deck. The total existing and proposed impervious area is 10,742 sf. The site will be approximately 1,742 sf over the allowed 9,000 sf per the Marion County LDC. There is no FEMA Special Flood Hazard Areas or Flood Prone Areas on the property. Staff recommends approval with conditions.



Marion County Board of County Commissioners

Office of the County Engineer

AR 31671

412 SE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 Phone: 352-671-8686 Fax: 352-671-8687

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE WAIVER REQUEST FORM

			Parcel Number(s):	44683-00	6-25	Permit Nu	ımber:	202406	1196
	mm/dd/y	ууу								
A.	PROJECT I	NFO	RMATION: Fil	l in below as a	pplicable:					
	Project Name	e McC	Sinniss Pool Project				Comme	ercial [or Resid	ential 🗹
	Project Name: McGinniss Pool Project Commercial □ or Resident Subdivision Name (if applicable): Virmillion Estates									cittai 🗀
			K Lot							
В.	PROPERTY OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION: Attach a letter from the owner(s) or the owner(s) may sign below authorizing the applicant to act on the owner's behalf for this waiver request:									
	Property Ow	ner's	Name (print): Ta	vlor McGinnis						
	Property Ow	ner's	Signature: 7	16 -1=						
	Property Ow	ner's	Mailing Address	- 2651 SE 15	6th Place R	d.				
	City:	Sumi	merfield	State: FL	Zip Cod	e: 34491-5026	Phone # 352	2-299-110	6	
	~ · · · · ·				p					
C.	correspondence	2.	FORMATION:						s and will a	
			cable): Paragon Poo				Name:		21 2112 2 122 14	
			2875 SE 159th Lane	e nu.			State:FL	Zip C	ode:	34491
	Phone # 352-		nnon@swimparago	n nom	Altern	ate Phone #_	332-230-3201			\rightarrow
	Email addres	S. Sila	illion@swimparago	II.COIII						
n	WAIVER IN	VEOL	MATION.							
	Section & Ti				2	.21.1.A - Major	Site Plan			
			(a) 1 a) a) a)	equest: The				te for		
	Reason/Justification for Waiver Request: The site is 1.09 acres. The owner will compensate for the increase of runoff from the future planned impervious area over 9,000 sf. We will work with									
	Marion County Stormwater staff on the required stormwater controls.									
	ination country diotiniwater stail on the required stormwater controls.									
	-									
DE	VELOPME	NT P	EVIEW USE:							
			6/14/24 Date Pr	ocessed: 6/1	8/24 BM	Project #_202	23090092	AR	#_31671	
70	NING HEE.	Dar	el of record: Ye	е П Мо П	Ü	ligible to an	oly for Family	Divisio	n. Vec E	I No I
			ESOZ:			ingione to app			at: Yes [
			Date:			Verified by:	wiust v	ucate I'l	ut. 103 L	- 110 H
						. Simod by		-		= 0
Rev	rised 7/2017	Sul	omit via Email		P	rint Form		C	lear Fo	rm

Empowering Marion for Success

